# OP \$90.00 4915096

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM528118 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brill, Inc.		06/13/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CSM Bakery Solutions Europe Holding B.V.		
Street Address:	De Entree 232, 1101 EE		
City:	Amsterdam		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NETHERLANDS		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4915096	CSM BAKERY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5091876	
Registration Number:	5095904	CSM BAKERY SOLUTIONS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8165215547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8164746550

**Email:** pjktmdocket@shb.com

**Correspondent Name:** Patrick Koncel **Address Line 1:** 2555 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40010.210374	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Koncel	
SIGNATURE:	/pjkoncel/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2019	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Brill Inc Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Brill Inc Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Brill Inc Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006671 FRAME: 0885

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brill, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of

Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1912 Montreal Road, Tucker, Georgia

30084, USA ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and United States Trademark

Registrations listed in Schedule A attached to this document (the "Brill Marks");

WHEREAS, CSM Bakery Solutions Europe Holding B.V., a corporation duly organized

under the laws of the Netherlands, and having its principal place of business at De Entree 232,

1101 EE Amsterdam, the Netherlands ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring certain assets of

Assignor, including the Brill Marks, the United States Trademark Registrations associated with

the Brill Marks, and the goodwill symbolized by the Brill Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, for the good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is herewith acknowledged, Assignor does now by these

presents hereby transfer, convey and assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest

throughout the world, in and to the said trademarks, together with the good will of the business

symbolized by the trademarks, and the above identified registrations thereof, and the right to

recover for any past infringement of said marks.

(Continued on next page).

Page 1 of 3

# EXECUTED this 13th day of June, 2019.

BRILL, INC.

Name: Michael J. Délaney

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief

Administrative Officer

STATE OF GEORGIA

; SS.

COUNTY OF DeKALB

On this 13th day of June, 2019, before me personally appeared Michael J. Delaney, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

04/42/2000

# SCHEDULE A

100	App. Ser. No.	Reg. No.	Mark	Reg. Date
1.	86/535,056	4,915,096	CSM BAKERY SOLUTIONS	March 8, 2016
2.	86/548,762	5,091,876		November 29, 2016
3.	86/352,391	5,095,904	CSM BAKERY SOLUTIONS	December 6, 2016

Page 3 of 3